LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MAY 3. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 99, 103, 104, 105, 107
HCR 97, 98, 99

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 39, 44

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 81, 190, 272, 273, 275, 280, 347, 369,
484, 488, 493

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 50 W&M-W/AMD HCR 60

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 63 APP-FAV HB 891
HB 146  CL&P-FAV HB 918
HB 438 W&M-W/ AMD HB 925
HB 612 APP-W/ AMD HB 978
HB 648 APP-W/ AMD HB 1018
HB 656 APP-W/ AMD HB 1031
HB 705 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 1067
HB 786  APP-W/ AMD HB 1068
HB 795  APP-W/ AMD HB 1069
HB 796  APP-W/ AMD HB 1070
HB 801 COM-SUB HB 1071
HB 802 COM-W/ AMD HB 1072

HB 884  APP-W/ AMD

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 282 L&IR-FAV WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration
HB 424

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2022
HCR 17, 44, 45, 65, 76

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 13, 70, 71

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 12
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416, 429, 435,

APP-FAV

APP-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD, TO APP
THPW-W/ AMD
ASUB

ASUB

ASUB

ASUB

ASUB

ASUB

450,



SCR 13
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2022

HB 889, 895, 898, 902, 1021, 1061

HB 4, 53, 55, 65, 80, 90, 150, 250, 303, 329,
555, 587, 639, 724, 776, 860, 869, 953, 1007, 1040

HB 136, 156

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2022
HB 194, 196, 300, 452, 565, 567, 610, 668, 736, 852,
901, 923, 971, 1032, 1036, 1039, 1052, 1062, 1063

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2022
HB 47, 195, 214, 244, 269, 364, 367, 384, 398, 423,
532, 628, 649, 709, 746, 820, 831, 844

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 865, 926, 927, 936, 969, 989, 999, 1005, 1012, 1064
HB 237, 553, 554, 662, 777, 818, 874, 879, 886, 906,

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 38, 91, 245, 270

SB 26, 55, 113, 205

SB 381

SB 17, 84, 223

SB 21, 27, 123, 168, 210, 264, 399, 422

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2022
HCR 64

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2022

HB 986

HB 84, 376, 967

HB 223, 588, 909, 1044

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2022

HB 773

HB 103, 289, 425, 700, 826, 1060

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2022
HB 415

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 32, 52, 68, 76, 127, 206, 226, 462, 598, 637,
666, 670, 731
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DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 3, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HCR17

2. HCR44

w

. HCR45

>

HCRG65

a1

. HCR76

HODGES

DUSTIN MILLER

BAGLEY

ECHOLS

PHELPS

FLOODING/CONTROL Continuesthe Comite
River Diversion Canal Project Task Force

HEALTH Creates and provides for the Health
Disparitiesin Rural Areas Task Force

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Requestsa
comprehensive assessment and report on
substance use disorder treatment capacity and
needs statewide

HEALTH Urges and requests the Louisiana
Alzheimer's Coalition to submit its Alzheimer's
state plan no later than March 31, 2023

HEALTH/SICKLE CELL ANEM Expresses
support for equitable access to transformative
therapies for sickle cell disease

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30itemg]

1. HB889

2. HB895

3. HB898

4. HB902

5. HB1021

6. HB1061

7. HB4

MAGEE

MAGEE

DEVILLIER

VILLIO

MCFARLAND

HUGHES

PHILLIP TARVER

MUSEUMS/STATE MUSEUM Establishes the
Dew Drop-Americas Rock and Roll Museum
within the Department of Culture, Recreation and
Tourism

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Createsthe LaSalle
Cultura Corridor District in Orleans Parish

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Providesrelativeto
the powers of parishes and municipalities with
respect to liquefied petroleum gas

STATE SYMBOL Providesfor an official state
steam locomotive

RETIREMENT/TEACHERS Providesfor the
reemployment of retirees of the Teachers
Retirement System of Louisianain acritical
shortage position

HEALTH/WOMEN'S Provides for procedures
for victims of sexually-oriented criminal offenses

BESE (Constitutional Amendment) Eliminates the
gubernatorial appointment of three members of the
State Board of Elementary and Secondary
Education, providing for an all-elected
membership and reducing the membership to eight



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

HB53

HB55

HB65

HBB80

HB90

HB150

HB250

HB303

HB329

HB469

HB477

HB555

HB587

HB639

FRIEMAN

BUTLER

ZERINGUE

EDMONDS

MARCELLE

ST.BLANC

MAGEE

FREEMAN

ZERINGUE

TRAVISJOHNSON

COUSSAN

CHARLES OWEN

HILFERTY

PRESSLY

HEALTH (Constitutional Amendment) Provides
with respect to autonomy in making personal
health care decisions

MEDICAID Provides for Medicaid coverage of
dental carefor certain residents of intermediate
carefacilities

JUDGES Provides with respect to annual
financia reports on district and local court funding
and expenses

BUDGETARY CONTROL S Restricts spending
of state general fund revenue-direct to 98% of the
official forecast

HEALTH/LDH Creates the office on women's
health within the La. Department of Health and
provides for the duties and functions of the office

PORTS/MORGAN CITY Providesrelativeto
the Morgan City Harbor and Terminal District

SCHOOL S (Constitutional Amendment) Provides
for appropriations from the Education Excellence
Fund

DISCRIMINATION Provides relative to
discrimination in sale or rental of housing and
other prohibited practices

TAX APPEAL S'BOARD Providesfor the
payment of certain judgments issued by the Board
of Tax Appealsfor approved claims

BOARDS/COMM I SSIONS Creates the Delta
Bike Trail Commission

DISTRICT ATTORNEY S Provides for new
assistant district attorney positions for various
judicia districtsin the state

LICENSING Provides relative to occupational
licenses

LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Modifiesthe
composition of the Lakefront Management
Authority Board

LICENSING Provides relative to occupational
licensing for workers with criminal histories



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB724

HB776

HBB860

HB869

HB953

HB1007

HB1040

HB136

HB156

BAGLEY

GLOVER

MCFARLAND

ROMERO

SEABAUGH

PHELPS

LACOMBE

MARINO

FREIBERG

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Establishesa
grant program for site development and
improvement

HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of Interstate
49 in Shreveport, Louisiana, as " The Cooper Road
Pioneers Memorial Interchange”

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
use of certain monies in the Transportation Trust
Fund by the Department of Transportation and
Devel opment

HIGHWAY S/IINTERSTATE Designates
portions of certain highways as memorial
highways

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS Provides
relative to the free exercise of religion

TAX/PROPERTY Providesreativeto tax sale
property

COMMERCE Providesrelative to payment
processing services

EDUCATION Requires dyslexia education as a
component of teacher education programs

TEACHERS/CERTIFICATION Provides
relative to criminal history review with respect to
teacher certification

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HCR64

FREEMAN

CHILDREN/DCFS Provides for a study relative
to certain programs of crisis pregnancy centers

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [8items]

1.

2.

HB986

HB84

EDMONDS

PHILLIP TARVER

SCHOOL S/IFOOD PROGRAM S Provides
relative to school nutrition programs

BESE Eliminates, subject to adoption of a
constitutional amendment, the gubernatorial
appointment of three members of the State Board
of Elementary and Secondary Education,
providing for an all-elected membership and
reducing the membership to eight



. HB376

. HB967

. HB223

. HB588

. HB909

. HB1044

HUVAL

SEABAUGH

MARCELLE

LACOMBE

EDMONDS

MIGUEZ

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of amotor vehicle while
using a wirel ess telecommunication device

INSURANCE/POLICIES Repeals a prohibition
on reducing liability limits for certain costs

COURTS Providesrelative to eligibility for the
Reentry Court Specialty Program

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Removesthe
termination provision applicable to the therapeutic
use of marijuana law

CHILDREN/DCEFS Establishes a continuum of
care program for certain pregnant women and
parents of young children

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides
relative to intentional littering



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB194

HB196

HB300

HB452

HB565

HB567

HB610

HB668

HB736

HB852

HB887

HB896

HB901

BUTLER

NEL SON

DEVILLIER

FREIBERG

BACALA

BOYD

GREEN

PHELPS

BEAULLIEU

SCHLEGEL

ROBBY CARTER

MCFARLAND

WRIGHT

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Creates and provides for a
program to provide state funding for the education
of students with exceptionalities not enrolled in
public school

HIGHER EDUCATION Creates the Stimulating
More Advanced Research and Technology
(SMART) Program and the SMART Fund for the
purpose of awarding grants to support research at
public postsecondary education institutions

PLUMBERS Providesrelative to licensure for
plumbers

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Creates and providesfor a
program to provide state funding for the education
of certain students who have been victims of
bullying and are not enrolled in public school

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides
relative to duties of the fire marshal

SCHOOL S/FOOD PROGRAMS Creates the
Lifestyle Choices pilot program

CREDIT/CONSUMER LOANS Provides
relative to student loans

CREDIT/UNIONS Providesrelative to credit
unions

EDUCATION/PERSONNEL Establishesthe
Athletic Trainer Professional Devel opment
Program in the Dept. of Education and provides
for administration, qualification, and
implementation of the various components of the
program

STUDENTS Creates a book delivery program for
certain public school students

CIVIL/ACTIONS Provides for the right of action
in wrongful death and survival actions

CIVIL/DAMAGES Provides for limitations on
recoverable past medical expenses

LAW ENFORCEMENT Providesrelative to the
duties of the Greater New Orleans Expressway
Commission's Causeway Police Department



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

HB923

HB971

HB1032

HB1036

HB1039

HB1052

HB1062

HB1063

MCKNIGHT

ROMERO

ZERINGUE

CHARLESOWEN

MCKNIGHT

LANDRY

FREEMAN

WILLARD

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrelativeto liability
associated with Mardi Gras parades

CONTRACTORS Provides relative to home
improvement contracting

ADVERTISING Provides relative to outdoor
advertising

PUBLIC FACILITIES Provides relative to types
of payment accepted at airports

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides
relative to life safety and property protection
systems

FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Hazard
Mitigation Revolving Loan Fund

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Providesrelative to
occupational licensing

HOUSING Provides relative to the Louisiana
Equal Housing Opportunity Act

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.

HB773

HB103

HB289

HB425

HB700

HB826

HB1060

GLOVER

THOMAS

BAGLEY

BAGLEY

BAGLEY

BAGLEY

COUSSAN

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Caddo Parish

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Providesrelative to
reporting requirements for persons convicted of
production or manufacturing of methamphetamine

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to safety equipment sold in La

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Providesrelative to
the number of marijuana pharmacies in the state

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to penalties for possession of marijuana
for people under the age of 18

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Includes addiction
counselors and other behavioral health providers
within the definition of "healthcare provider" in
the La. Telehealth Access Act

FISHING/LICENSES Provides relative to
freshwater charter boat fishing guide licenses






DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

HB47

HB195

HB214

HB244

HB269

HB364

HB367

HB384

HB398

HB423

HB516

EDMONSTON

FREEMAN

NEL SON

MINCEY

NEL SON

MCKNIGHT

BRASS

WHEAT

DUPLESSIS

MINCEY

LANDRY

VACCINES/VACCINATION Requires that any
communication issued to students or parents
relative to immunization requirements include
exemption information and an exemption form

SCHOOL S Requires public schools to provide
free menstrual products in student restrooms or
other easily accessible locations

TEACHERS/CERTIFICATION Requires
passage of areading instruction test as a condition
of teacher certification in elementary education

SCHOOL S Provides relative to public school
calendar requirements

STUDENT S Prohibits promotion to the fourth
grade of certain students whose reading
deficiencies have not been remedied by the end of
the third grade

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to
disciplinary proceedings for students enrolled in
public postsecondary education institutions and
student-led organizations

SCHOOL SSIEMPLOY EES Requires teachers or
other school employees placed on administrative
leave during alaw enforcement investigation to
remain on leave at least until the completion of the
investigation by the law enforcement agency

HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Requires
pediatric day health care facilities to provide for
installation and operation of cameras at their
premises

ENVIRONMENT/ENFORCEMENT Increases
the maximum civil penalties assessed by the
Department of Environmental Quality

VOTING/REGISTRATION Requires public
school governing authorities to provide high
school seniors the opportunity to register to vote

EDUCATION Requires each governing authority
of apublic high school to adopt policies regarding
attendance, breastfeeding, and child care for
students who are pregnant or parenting



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB526

HB532

HB628

HB649

HB709

HB746

HB820

HB831

HB844

EDMONDS

HUVAL

BRYANT

HILFERTY

SELDERS

DUPLESSIS

VILLIO

FIRMENT

ADAMS

SCHOOL S/IFINANCE Requires school boardsto
post certain fiscal information on their websites

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelativeto
health insurance coverage for fire employees

PAROLE Providesrelativeto parole igibility

STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Prohibits corporal
punishment in public schools

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Authorizes
behavioral health services providersto furnish
services to clients and patients regardless of those
persons location within the state

JUVENILES/DETENTION FAC Provides
relative to solitary confinement in juvenile
facilities

CRIMINAL/FORFEITURE Providesrelative to
civil forfeiture

INSURANCE/HOMEOWNERS Provides for
additional living expense coverage

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to penalties for distribution or possession
with intent to distribute heroin and fentanyl and
carfentanil

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HB415

MARINO

DWI Provides relative to the administrative
hearing applicable to the suspension of certain
driving privileges



DATE: May 02,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 8:21 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, MAY 3, 2022

TODAYS DATE: May 02,
TIME: 8:21 PM
LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCRS50
HCRG0

Newell
Deshotel

MORNING HOUR 16

W&M-W/ AMD
APP-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB63

HB146
HB438
HB612
HB648
HB656
HB705
HB786
HB795
HB796
HB801
HB802
HB884
HB891
HB918
HB925
HB9/78

HB1018
HB1031
HB1067

Freeman

Owen, Charles

Bacala
Huval
Hilferty
Geymann
Seabaugh
Willard
Pressly
Willard
Goudeau
Wright
Beaullieu
Deshotel
Wheat
Butler
Miguez
Edmonds
Freiberg
Riser

APP-FAV
CL&P-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
COM-SUB
COM-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD, TO APP
THPW-W/ AMD
ASUB



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 02,

TIME: 8:21 PM
TUESDAY, MAY 3, 2022 LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 2

HB1068 Hilferty ASUB
HB1069 Jordan ASUB
HB1070 Schexnayder ASUB
HB1071 Bagley ASUB
HB1072 Horton ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB282  Jackson L&IR-FAV WO/AMD



